请你冷静好吗？

I'm going to say this for the last time. 我再说最后一次

Would you please just...? 能不能请你… ？

Wow, there's a lot I didn't know about vomit. 我对呕吐的了解还真少

In a minute. 等一下

So, what do you say, Joey? 你觉得如何？

You get the whole set of encyclopedias for $1200. 只要一千两百块 就能拥有整套百科

全书

That works out to just 50 bucks a book. 平均一本才五十元

Twelve hundred dollars? 一千两百块？

You think I have $1200? 你觉得我有一千两百块吗？

I'm home in the middle of the day... 我大白天窝在家里

...and I got patio furniture in my living room. 还用凉椅 洋伞当家具

I guess there's a few things you don't get from book
learning.

有些事是书上学不到的

Well, uh, what can you swing? 你能凑出多少？

How about zero down and zero a month for a long, long

[...]

You weren't almost just
killed!

你说得倒容易 差点被杀的又不是你

All right, that's it. School is in session! 够了 我去教训教训他

My God. 天哪

Is this a gym card? 这是健身中心卡吗？

Oh, yeah, gym member. 没错 我是会员

I try to go four times a week, but I've missed... 我尽量 1周去四次 但已经…

...the last 1200 times. 一千两百次没去了

So why don't you quit? 那你怎么不退出？

You don't think I've tried? 你以为我没试过？

You think I like having $50 a month taken from my account? 你以为我喜欢每个月 户头被取 50

元？

They make you go all the way down there. 他们逼你大老远跑过去

They use all these phrases and peppiness to confuse you.

[...]

...she's a woman, not a gumball machine. 她是个女人 不是卖泡泡糖的机器

Okay, well, you know what? Don't worry. 别担心

I'm gonna do this as many times as it takes to get it
right.

我会一直做到成功为止

Well, see, the thing is, we kind of only have one shot. 但是我们只有一次机会

Um, it costs $16,000 each time you do this. 做一次移植要花一万六千块

So, um, we're kind of using all the money we have to do
it just this one time.

我们为了这次 已经花光所有的积蓄

Whoa. 天啊

That's... Okay, that's a lot of pressure on me and my
uterus.

这让我和我的子宫 压力超大

So... Well, okay. 所以… 好吧

So maybe there's something that I can do, you know, just